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Manufacturing
SOLUETA

KOSDAQ 24.8%
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X2 2A = AL

SW-:loT

HANDY SOFT
KOSDAQ 8.5%

Start-up Incubating

KOR/JAP/VIET/Etc. DMC
DASAN Ventures
25.0%
DTS
KEYMILE Start-ups
HFeFF g eo10.5) H AR ¥ (2019. 5.
53 FURE)  AEE TE O OAWSY  mOY MY HEISFA we| 2t olg
CIAFOIHIA E
herelH 22 6,929,635 22.8% 5cB | 280219 | 9402i® | 57889 162,404% ;'83'18 0%, 1%
LH0I2(CEO) 885,185 2.9% 19.05.11
6CB 10099 | 993599 6,305¥ 1,575,733F 2 0011 0%, 1%
7|4 1,458,792 4.8% H4.
Aaxtres | 528835 £ 0% CBA| 38092 108759 - 1,738,137% - -
7| E} 19,152,731 63.1% 7EB 1009 & 0.009 ¥ 6,760& 0= ;ggg:}:‘] 0.%, 0%
T ESNEPN 30,340,156 1000% | wA | 48099 108759
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(1) 1Q AELR (EH9l: gt
CHAH ESIA () 2019.1Q 2018.1Q YoY(%)
ojj == o 100,073 69.162 41699 (1) FEELIAMR CHUHES R M X (Nasdag)2| KEYMILE Q=21 3
ggold 1,323 31 4167.74% IE ARl B 8
210|212 (%) 132% 0.04% (@ HOAZE BAYIY HelZ et M0, FAEA BT X
HE0|o UM So= £+0[9 2rf
271&01Y 6,171 (1,757) SRS
D701 E (%) 6.17% -2.54% -
(2) 1Q BEEH (EH9l: gt
CHMHEYA(EE) 2019.1Q 2018.1Q YoY(%)
Ofj = H 13,209 5114 158.29% (1) CHHHEYA HE AR A HERQIS AR K& 4
g o10| 2l 1,847 59 3030.51% Q) 2™ EXFA X2 YU LA ML Ol Bq FXFA HoH
Q0| = (%) 13.98% 1.15% - Mzole =2d
ct7| 40| 2l 2,352 (761) SRS
D701 E (%) 17.81% -14.88% -
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(1) DzS 1Q HEAHN (2) DZS 20199 2Q 7Io|HA
ore 01 2019 Guidance Q2 2019 Guidance :
: : Q1 2019 provided on Q2 2019 Guidance
Financial Performance 3/18/2019
/18/ Net Revenue (w KEYMILE) $82.5-$86.0 MM
Net Revenue (Organic) $64.5 MM $63-$66 MM % vs. Prior Year (Q2 2018) 8%-13%
% vs. Prior Year (Q1 2018) 8.4% 6%-11% GAAP Gross Margin % 32.5% to 33.5%
Net Revenue (w KEYMILE 741 MM 70-$74 MM Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Expenses ]
( ) $ $ $ (excl. SBC and D&A expenses) $24.5-$26.0 MM
o) H [¢) 0/ _2 A0,
% Vs. Prior Year (Q1 2018) 24.5% 18%-24% Adjusted EBITDA §2-$3 MM
GAAP Gross Margin % 33.6% 31% to 33%
GAAP O ing E $25.7 MM N licabl 2019 Guidance :
perating Expenses . ot applicable o T—
. . 2019Y Guidance with Outlook
Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating provided on 3/18/19
Expehggs (excl. SBC, D&A, and $23.6 MM $25.5-$27.0 MM Net Revenue (Organic) $304-$310 MM Unchanged
acquisition related expenses)
% vs. Prior Year (2018Y) 8%-10% Unchanged
gﬁﬁzulllsgllenigrgezélgsg $(1.6) MM Not applicable Net Revenue (w KEYMILE) $350-$360 MM Unchanged
% vs. Prior Year (2018Y) 24%-28% Unchanged
Diluted EPS (GAAP) $(0.10) Not applicable  'GAAP Gross Margin % 32.5% to 35% Unchanged
Non-GAAP Net Income (loss) . Non-GAAP Adjusted
(attributable to DZSI) $0.8 MM Not applicable  Operating Expenses $97-$102 MM Unchanged
(excl. SBC and D&A expenses)
Diluted EPS (non—GAAP) $005 Not applicable Adjusted EBITDA $17-$20 MM Unchanged
Adjusted EBITDA $1.8 MM $(3.8)-$(2.6) MM Adjusted EBITDA Margin % 5% to 6% Unchanged
(1) 2019.1.4. KEYMILEQI+=E &% 4% &8 S (FHEAYE T1E)
(2) 2016d ZAL DZS Q1= 0| MAAZE QIS0 L USIATE L2|d HIE M, TMA FTTH AlE Bt 2414% & S22 HYAE K& 4%
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« FTTH AIE2 &3 1047 14% 0|4 X| & g% MY

Total Size of the Global Fiber to the = AN 8EE RU%E FR 29
Home Market
($ in billions) $36.5

NETELIK

Video Streaming Ultra-HD Video

2017 2027

5G Adoption Internet of Things

Source: Future Market Insights (FMI): “Fibre to the Home Market: Global Industry Analysis
(2012-2016) and Opportunity Assessment (2017-2027).
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% Fiber (FTTH/B) Households Connected

Leading Fiber Markets

5-2. =24 FTTH/B E2&8 % =2 &

Ol= S FTTH E280| X2 X|¥2| H|o|E =8 F7t0 mef A HE

Qatar
Singapore
South Korea
UAE

Japan
Hong Kong
Latvia
China
Sweden
Lithuania
New Zealand
Spain
Portugal
Switzerland
Netherlands
France

USA

KSA
Australia
Italy
Germany
Austria

UKk

29%
23%
16%
15%
13%
11%
10%

2%

2%
1%
1%

CAGR 2016-2021

HHc/HHs in Country Ratio: 2017

69%
68%

51%
49%
43%
43%

38%

24%

P Efx M%
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88%
88%
82%
81%

Source: Cable Labs
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B HEHI MYEE =&

. 22 EA|XHH| mhof ol . ) ) .
SR o006 0 DASAN Zhone Solutions 15l 2 o 3008 (212 ©f 7508)
- LpACH Ak 2003.11 (US) . ATYX|; 0] Za|ELjof @I W=
20163 9 9 QI | 57.9% - Nasdaq Code : DZSI
.o& ELIN-H' EH]H al R&D ¢ ¢

L e Bk S OfA|O} S AIEH| EOj S R&D

- 7| EY: 2002
- CEO: Lothar Schwemm

.1 Keymile DNS - CEO: 99
- ATYE|; S St . AKA CfBtalE, m o
. 2019 19 3 ol 100.0% 100.0% -

B DASAN Zhone Solutions, Inc. Stock Chart (WAsDAQ: DZS) W DzS OiE AU FRo|e 0| ) milion
CHRL: $ in millions
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6-2. HEYIAAY 22 AILHELE 57} s> DASANNetwors

B Global FTTx Revenue By Vendor

Source by Infonetics Research

Before DASAN + Zhone

1. Huawei 1. Huawei

2. Alcatel-Lucent 2. Nokia (Alcatel-Lucent)

3. ZTE 3. ZTE

4, Calix 4, Calix

5. Adtran 5. Adtran

6. Fiberhome 6. Fiberhome

7. Mitsubishi - 7.  Dasan Zhone Solutions

8. Zhone —

9. ECI

10. Zyxel

12. DASAN Networks 1260-

\
\ Gigabit FTTH
1000™] =_—
IIII*IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
800" \\
BFTTx 22Mo| 224 = il
400"
200- \ ? Sy ~ — -
Mbps —

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
Distance (Feet)

FESSEG10G PON . G pogp pp MENNNG opogt MUinsi2 17a vDsL235b © ¥ ' DOCSIs 3.0 ™= ™= DOCSIS 3.1

= Gigabit GPON A
XGS/NG-PON2 24 Bonded (initial)
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EUR « 50047 =7t9| 4~uH 7 D ZH A}
= - 1871 =2 =& R&D HIE| & Sales Office 2%

Africa . FRH FQ NMALREE X|E

America(N/S),
r— sapphire® . . ¥
wen KEYMILE ™"
- SR % -
| Tier 1 & 2 Carriers ( &
- T - -Mobiles
& Telekom Srbija

Bandwidth Changes Everything™ —— Dasan Network Solutions
. Agsgaaall Zofleal W §
SAUDI TELECOM "

s SNy . O™ DN S

Primarily Tier 2 & 3 Carriers Tier 1 Carriers

etisalat

elibgn
mobily
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W =Ll 56 £ &

"16.12 '18.06 "19.03
=LY 5G O|5EAIAHY = 5G Fot U SA3A
S e 2t g A 22 5G O| sS4 & &AMH|A THA|

164 74 18.09 l '19.05 NTT 2322
HEZESF AEC AT&T, H2}0| & 1% 56 BEX 2E AT&T, H2}0o|& 20 ERZEE

THA] 5G HIAE JHA| 5G A 23} A= 5G &8 AMH[A o H

"18.11 '20.03
O|= 5G FLt Z0f A& 2K 5G BEE YE
EM: AERE B, H4EKPMG ZHATE M7

sh= 2019.04.03 O|S &4 3AL MIA A 4832} (4/5 5G AOLEE EA|)
o|= 2019.04.04 H2}0|=. 0|0 AT&T 58 AL}
e 20194 HE O EHZ & 671 TAI0A AMH|A AJZ}
Uz 20204 NTTEZE, SIS T 23 SE8AMH[A JHA] O
“oen 20204 S| 5G HS| 23 2020 H|0| T ASI0] SO0A A3}
=Y 20204 COlE|HEE 2 a2 Fui S F

EX:3/19 OtA|OLEH| 8 "MIA| Z|% 56 8%t 5T 238 LHE =
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&l 56 Futs Foj %8

Thte= 201 6712 O 2lZ2t 715 =¢
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=27t Faj Hojj A|7| Fobs Of9 o83 AlF
OfA|O}F =F 20209 3-487| 26GHz (24.25-27 5GHz) 2019 Adho)
U= 20194 3¢ 4.4-49GHz, 3.6-4.2GHz, 28GHz 20208 =3 2T (28GHzZ)
= 20199 3.3-3.4GHz, 4 83-4.93GHz, 26GHz2} 28GHz T&] & 20203 42
= o™ (n2d =) 24 75-27 5GHz, 37-43 5GHz 20193 (2.6GHz, 4.8GHz)
CHOF 2019'3 otE5| 3.4-3.6GHz, 3.63.8GHz, 3.8-4.2GHz (28GHz 118 ) 20204
elzij|Alo} | 20224 24.25-27GHz, 27-29 5GHz, 3.4-3.6GHz 18 &
FEUHE 2022'4 102 3.41-3.69GHz
Pl olE 3.3-3.4GHz (24.25-27 5GHz 18 F)
a4 = oE (o =) 700MHz, 3.6-3 8GHz, 26GHz 20194
AQA 20194 19 700MHz, 1.4GHz, 2 6GHz, 3.5-3.8GHz 20194 Biela|
2AER|OF | 20199 2¥ 3.4-3.8GHz
=l 20199 17| 2GHz, 3.4-3.7GHz
oHA 201993 2-327| 3.4-3.8GHz, 26GHz 20204
Rl 20199 327] 700MHz, 3.4-3.8GHz
oo 2019 /20214 700MHz, 3.4-3.8GHz, 1.5GHz / 26GHz
2022~20274 31.8-33.4GHz, 40.5-43.5GHz
Hgzi= 20198 457]-20209 187 700MHz, 1.4GHz, 2 1GHz
A 20194 2_3GHz and 3.5GHz
2o|/40| o= 20193 BiE| 37GHz, 39GHz, 47GHz 20199 M|
el 20194 3.4-3.8GHz
ZHLCE 20204 3.45-3.65GHz 20204

A& GSA, Viavi Solutions, H2|=E2&53 2|MEHIE

17 Copyright®© 2019 DASAN Networks, Inc.



7-2. 5G 7|3} <asAR> DASAN Networks

B T S4ACAPEX 0| & MY

(Bt =

o

)

40
3.3
2.9
3.0
24 2.36 2.25 513
1.89 1.96 1.98 : 1.98 2
2.0
1.41 14
1.26 114
1.0 I I I
0.0
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
SKT mKT mLGU+
(EH: A2l
1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 YoY(%) 2019 7}o|H A
SKT 87.0 411.0 402.1 1227.8 3313 +280.8 2% 7,000 ~27 9,000 (YoY +36%)
KT 237.0 407.7 463.6 868.2 552.1 +133.0 3X 3,0004 € (YoY +67%)
LGU+ 205.4 259.8 291.1 640.9 276.8 +34.8 22 O|4 O & (YoY +43%)

» SKT, KT 5G 4&3IE fIgt 7|X |57 & & X7| BEXl S22 127| CAPEX &3

18 Copyright® 2019 DASAN Networks, Inc.
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APPENDIX
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HSA EEHE St AFYTE Upstream (At IEHT S4, AL HE £F, loT S ALX| £2)

- 2 WA A S 715N X
- o7 BRBAL CIAN RIS £8), CIEI0|2(Z a7
2 2 ollEl
o (A1) o= o golay) 20|y
[24.8%]
° 2017A 1,559 & 289 ¥ 0.08%
2018A 2,273 ¥ 559 & (164 &

[Sm artWo rk]

ot

=g usa-; ]

@ﬂ_\i _ . 20184 0| Il:

CE) e FPolAEY) 20|
[Q‘M | P ool 2017A 40142l (13)2 & (46)2 &
WMo sns) A 2018A 4202 (552 & (103)2 &

=& i
DASAN - ¢F ;2 ﬁksferl/'lcjﬂ O|0| & StE{OFAtTH 70| B, @ AL &

it 2019 M EEQ 2

=22 \entures :

A f =
© EAAH(H25%): CHAUQIHIAE, CHYH ES A SHE[AZE S R0E

1 1
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B DASAN Networks Financial Summary (IFRS ¢ 3)
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]
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(THRl: A&, %)

TE FY2016  FY2017 FY2018 2017.1Q 2017.2Q 2017.3Q 2017.4Q 2018.1Q 2018.2Q 2018.3Q 2018.4Q
O =4 1,889 3,068 3,569 716 1,006 953 393 692 939 873 1,065
=37t 1,309 2,022 2,360 468 718 681 155 430 684 528 718
Hote 69.3% 65.9% 66.1% 65.4% 71.4% 71.5% 39.4% 62.1% 72.8% 60.5% 67.4%
=501 581 1,046 1,209 247 288 273 238 261 256 346 349
E50|YE 30.8% 34.1% 33.9% 34.5% 28.6% 28.6% 60.6% 37.7% 27.3% 39.6% 32.5%
EHEH| 426 643 731 181 178 168 116 158 119 193 261
71 | 294 403 376 105 192 99 97 103 99 106 68
doiojel (139) (1 102 (39) 8 5 25 0 37 46 19
FdYol|oE -7.4% 0.0% 2.9% -5.4% 0.8% 0.5% 6.9% 0.0% 3.9% 5.3% 1.8%
=7|=0|¢ (412) (25) (248) (52) (53) 24 48 (18) (69) 25 (186)
Y7|=0|YE -21.8% -0.8% -6.9% -7.3% -5.3% 2.5% 12.2% -2.6% -7.3% 29%  -17.5%
2t7|+=0] 2 (X HY) (347) (16) (261) (43) (33) 18 34 (18) (77) 19 (185)
S71=0] < (HIX|HY) (65) 9 13 9 (20) 5 15 L 7 7 ()
XS A 3,713 3,456 3,660 3,679 3,715 3,836 3,456 3,609 4,029 3,919 3,660
FHSA 2,236 1,821 1,985 2,284 2,358 2,438 1,821 1,841 2,275 2,094 1,985
X254 1,477 1,635 1,675 1,395 1,356 1,398 1,635 1,768 1,754 1,825 1,675
23 120 139 158 120 120 123 139 152 154 158 158
S| E 1514%  1114%  1185%  163.7%  1739%  1744%  1114%  1041%  1297%  1147%  1185%
*2016.09 DZS Ol H )
*2016 SHHH|E Bl 3| AT 0| M2 DzS ZA XA 2 2017 &9 2ot Fo
*2018 0|9 Hatzt
4Q N2 HAZXTYLRE Qe HH X[t dojg

271 Copyright© 2019 DASAN Networks, Inc.
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B DZSI Financial Summary (Consolidated)

Net Revenue
Cost of Revenue
Cost of Sales Ratio
Gross Profit

Gross Profit Ratio

Selling, Marketing,
General and Administrative Expenses

Research and Product Develop
ment Expenses

Operating Income
Operating Profit Ratio
Net income
Net Income Ratio

Net income attributable to DZSI

Net income attributable to
non-controlling interest

Total Assets
Total Liabilities

Total Stockholders' Equity

Total Stockholders' Equity and
non-controlling interest

Dept Ratio

*2019.01 Keymile Q=% H Q)

FY2016
150,304

108,598
72.3%
41,706
27.7%
27,7125
25,778

(13,049)
-8.7%
(15,328)
-10.2%
(15,326)
)

145,447
78,579
66,452
66,868

117.5%

FY2017
247,114

164,349
66.5%
82,765
33.5%
44,641
36,080

722
0.3%
1,173
0.5%
1,071

102

159,127
85,360
73,233
73,767

115.7%

M2 pzsI, w/o

FY2018 2017.1Q

282,348
191,017
67.7%
91,331
32.3%
48,321
35,306
7,180
2.5%
2,836
1.0%
2,767

69
190,007
112,153
77,239
77,854

144.1%

52,112
33,882
65.0%
18,230
35.0%
10,884
9,382
(2,529
-4.9%
(3,498)
-6.7%
(3,747)
249
152,241
85,725
65,831
66,516

128.9%

Keymile]

«8ASAN> DASAN Networks

(Unit: $ in thousands)

2017.2Q 2017.3Q 2017.4Q 2018.1Q 2018.2Q 2018.3Q 2018.4Q

59,941
40,508
67.6%
19,433
32.4%
10,551
9,141
(803)
-1.3%
(874)
-1.5%
(809)
(65)
152,059
87,021
64,417
65,038

133.8%

66,438
44,023
66.3%
22,415
33.7%
11,661
8,939
1,661
2.5%
1,387
2.1%
1,399
(12)
147,158
80,794
65,757
66,364

121.7%

68,623
45,936
66.9%
22,687
33.1%
11,545
8,618
2,393
3.5%
4,158
6.1%
4,228
(70)
159,127
85,360
73,233
73,767

115.7%

59,504
37,769
63.5%
21,735
36.5%
12,394
8,977
233
0.4%
141
0.2%
107

34
180,804
109,793
74,413
75,011

146.4%

76,257 71,914 74,673
53,092 48,483 51,673
69.6% 67.4% 69.2%
23,165 23,431 23,000
30.4% 32.6% 30.8%
11,712 11,106 13,109
8,714 8,655 8,960
2,608 3,539 800
3.4% 4.9% 1.1%
1,355 1,827 (487)
1.8% 2.5% -0.7%
1,416 1,798 (554)
61) 29 67
196,916 195,199 190,007
122,646 117,429 112,153
73,755 77,239 77,239
74,270 77,770 77,854
165.1% 151.0% 144.1%
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Il Pro Forma Combined 2018 Results

(Unit: $ in millions)

DZSI 2018 Pro forma Keymile 2018 Pro forma Total Combined 2018 Pro forma

DZSI (10-K) P_ro forma DZ_SI as Keymile &UPS'.OGQ':‘ nF;a Key!nile as DZ_SI as Key_mile as Pr;r?ct:':na

Adjustments  Adjusted IFRS Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Combined
Revenue 282.3 282.3 50.6 (0.3) 50.2 282.3 50.2 332.6
Gross Profit 91.3 91.3 20.1 (1.0) 19.1 91.3 19.1 1104
GM % 32.3% 32.3% 39.7% 38.0% 32.3% 38.0% 33.2%
GAAP OpEx 84.2 (1.4) 82.8 21.7 (1.4) 20.3 82.8 20.3 103.0
Pre-Tax Income 4.6 1.4 6.0 0.6 0.2 0.8 6.0 0.8 6.8
Net Income 2.8 1.1 3.9 0.0 0.2 0.2 39 0.2 40
EPS (Diluted) 0.17 0.23 0.23 0.24
Adj. EBITDA 12.2 (0.3) 12.2 7.6 (2.5) 5.1 12.2 5.1 17.3
Margin % 4.3% 4.3% 14.9% 10.1% 4.3% 10.1% 5.2%
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(1) FTTH (Fiber-to-the-Home)

FTTx (F|ber to the x")= &(Optical Fiber)S4 EFME ZHA 22 = HCZ,
3
o

20|52 0|8df =& CIHUZ TIKX| MH[ASH= L] 254 FTTH (Fiber-to-the-Home) 7t CHE X O|C},
Passives ;Eﬁ 7t2O= G PONI} E-PONO| CHEXNOQl EECE, AR ZHH| (OLT)Q HLHE ZFH| (ONT/ONU)ZE +-d EICt,
StLEO| FH| 2 HE| MH[AE HSE = 1, AKXt 22 Active™H| ZL240| ot %MMEX% SO| MzstE 2850l A|A-O|C

[CHeF MIE®] NG-PON2/XGS-PON, 10G-EPON/EPON OLT/ONT, GPON OLT/ONT

(2) Copper Solution

TE|MES 0|8%t EA £EMO 2 DSLAME 7|HtO 2 ADSL, VDSL 50| 7HE Bo| AM [0 Rt %20 =
LS GFast 7|=0| SEULE GFaste & X2t 50| 0] 2HH0|M Ak 32| M3 § 7|2 4 ¢
EE FHSl= MHI2AE LE=C0L

=2 QHU £20f oot =20
Q=ztE &8dl 7|7tE UHN £

[CHeF HIE®]  G.Fast, SuperFast/ SuperFast+™

(3) Mobile Backhaul Solution

SHY YE (MBH) £RM2 7[X= S HMAE HOJHE 2ot HzToz HES}

= DHAYO| FM A|ARC R 56 MHIAE QM= &
o Z=XMA[AH, =HEY, =20&3 X[-Hots 7|0 E+HO[L.

r|r

[CHAF XMZR]  MPLS based Backhaul, NG-PON2/XGS-PON/GPON based Backhaul, 10G-EPON based Backhaul

(4) Ethernet Switch Solution

22K = SHXQ = YEE EZ HO|HE ME
CHEAQl A fx "gAlo] 22| &4l 7|=0|C} O]
ALK, Access 22X S22 2FEICEH

St 758 s SATHRAN, UL oj2f Cjo| HEHZ YEYAS YMEtE T
Gul 7|8to] EST AQIX|= AHQI0] et (2~13 MERT} 7|50 D2t Aggregation

[CHAF MIZER] L3 Ethernet Switch, L2 Ethernet Switch, ATCA Switch Blade
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